RESOLUTION NO. 45 FOR THE YEAR 2023

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE CITY OF COHOES INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

WHEREAS, Section 856 of the General Municipal Law provides the Common Council of the City of Cohoes with the authority to appoint the members of the City of Cohoes Industrial Development Agency; and

WHEREAS, there is one vacancy on the City of Cohoes Industrial Development Agency and the Common Council desires to make an appointment to the City of Cohoes Industrial Development Agency in order to fill that vacancy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the following resident of the City of Cohoes, New York is hereby appointed as a member of the City of Cohoes Industrial Development Agency, effective immediately:

Joseph Paradis 15 Haven Lane Cohoes, NY 12047

; and be it further

RESOLVED, that such member shall serve at the pleasure of the Common Council; and be it further

RESOLVED that this resolution shall take effect immediately.

Engrossed and signed by the President of the Common Council and attested by the Clerk of the Common Council this day of September, 2023.

Approved as to form this 26th day of September, 2023

Brian S. Kremer Corporation Counsel Resolution No. 45 for the Year 2023 September 26, 2023 Page 2

Engrossed and signed by the President of the Common Council and attested by the Clerk of the Common Council this day of September, 2023.

Clark

I hereby approve the foregoing Resolution of the Common Council.

Date

9/26/23

William T. Keeler

Mayor of the City Cohoes, New York